
Bearded Collie Club of America

Friday, December 30, 2016

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Linda Wallace KippJudge:

24 14Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXA

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

24030 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

24013 B-Buster, Bearded Collie, Claire CifarelliAXB

24012 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24011 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24010 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXB

24009 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24008 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXB

24007 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24006 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24005 Nashville, Border Collie, Karen GormanAXB

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24003 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

20 30Jump Height = # of dogs

20004 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXA

20003 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann GrovesAXA

20002 Slider, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzAXA

20001 Boo, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXA

20020 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXPA

20019 Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen PattersonAXPA

20018 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPA

20070 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20065 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20017 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXB

20016 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20015 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20014 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20013 Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzAXB

20011 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20010 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXB

20009 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20008 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXB

20007 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXB

20006 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20005 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXB

20075 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20029 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20028 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaAXPB

20027 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20026 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20024 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20023 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20022 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20021 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

16 19Jump Height = # of dogs

16011 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16010 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16009 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXB

16008 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16007 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16006 Dottie, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerAXB

16005 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16004 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16003 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXB

16002 Skylar, Shetland Sheepdog, Janyes LemonsAXB

16001 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16020 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserAXPB

16019 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXPB

16018 Poppet, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerAXPB

16017 Julian, Labrador Retriever, Bill YoungAXPB

16016 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16014 Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXPB

16013 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXPB

16012 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

12 24Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen 

Weisgarber

AXA

12002 SeaSea, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAXA

12001 Fidget, All American, Claire CifarelliAXA

12017 Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXPA

12040 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12035 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12016 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12015 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaAXB

12014 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXB

12013 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12012 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12011 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12010 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12009 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB
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12008 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXB

12007 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXB

12006 Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth  McGoughAXB

12005 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12004 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12022 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXPB

12021 Punch, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAXPB

12020 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAXPB

12019 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAXPB

12018 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAXA

8007 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXB

8006 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8004 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8003 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8002 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8030 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8013 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAXPB

8012 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8011 Simi, Beagle, Pamela WoodesAXPB

8010 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8009 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

8008 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4002 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAXPB

4001 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

Premier Standard  

Linda Wallace KippJudge:

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24030 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestPAD

24008 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsPAD

24007 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPAD

24006 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyPAD

24005 Nashville, Border Collie, Karen GormanPAD

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPAD

24003 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaPAD

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20070 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20065 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestPAD

20015 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPAD

20014 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerPAD

20008 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyPAD

20007 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierPAD

20006 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPAD

20029 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPADP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16009 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesPAD

16005 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungPAD

16004 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonPAD

16002 Skylar, Shetland Sheepdog, Janyes LemonsPAD

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesPAD

12011 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesPAD

12009 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessPAD

12006 Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth  McGoughPAD

12005 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesPAD

12002 SeaSea, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenPAD

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

8009 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinPADP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerPADP

Premier Jumpers  

Linda Wallace KippJudge:

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24030 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestPJD

24008 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsPJD

24007 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPJD

24006 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyPJD

24005 Nashville, Border Collie, Karen GormanPJD

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJD

24003 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaPJD

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs
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20070 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPJD

20065 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestPJD

20015 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPJD

20014 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerPJD

20007 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierPJD

20006 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPJD

20004 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisPJD

20029 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPJDP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16009 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesPJD

16008 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallPJD

16004 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonPJD

16002 Skylar, Shetland Sheepdog, Janyes LemonsPJD

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesPJD

12005 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesPJD

12002 SeaSea, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenPJD

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

8009 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinPJDP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerPJDP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Linda Wallace KippJudge:

24 13Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJA

24005 Nashville, Border Collie, Karen GormanAXJA

24030 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

24013 B-Buster, Bearded Collie, Claire CifarelliAXJB

24012 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24011 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24009 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24008 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXJB

24007 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24006 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24003 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

20 30Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann GrovesAXJA

20002 Slider, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzAXJA

20029 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPA

20020 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAJPA

20019 Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen PattersonAJPA

20018 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPA

20070 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20065 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20017 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXJB

20016 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20015 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20014 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20013 Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzAXJB

20011 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20010 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJB

20009 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20008 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXJB

20007 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXJB

20006 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20005 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXJB

20004 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20001 Boo, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXJB

20075 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20028 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaAJPB

20027 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20026 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20024 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20023 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20022 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20021 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

16 18Jump Height = # of dogs

16011 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16010 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16009 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXJB

16008 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16006 Dottie, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerAXJB

16005 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16004 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16003 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJB

16002 Skylar, Shetland Sheepdog, Janyes LemonsAXJB

16001 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16020 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserAJPB
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16019 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAJPB

16018 Poppet, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerAJPB

16017 Julian, Labrador Retriever, Bill YoungAJPB

16016 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16014 Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAJPB

16013 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAJPB

16012 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

12 24Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen 

Weisgarber

AXJA

12002 SeaSea, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAXJA

12040 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12035 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12016 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12015 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaAXJB

12014 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXJB

12013 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12012 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12011 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12010 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12009 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12008 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXJB

12007 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJB

12006 Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth  McGoughAXJB

12005 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12004 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12001 Fidget, All American, Claire CifarelliAXJB

12022 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AJPB

12021 Punch, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAJPB

12020 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAJPB

12019 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAJPB

12018 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAJPB

12017 Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAJPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAXJA

8013 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAJPA

8011 Simi, Beagle, Pamela WoodesAJPA

8007 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXJB

8006 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8004 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8003 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8002 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8030 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8012 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8010 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8009 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

8008 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAJPB

4003 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

4002 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAJPB

4001 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Linda Wallace KippJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 B-Buster, Bearded Collie, Claire CifarelliXFA

24003 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaXFA

24008 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsXFB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20039 Rugby, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerXFA

20002 Slider, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzXFA

20070 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertXFB

20017 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberXFB

20013 Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzXFB

20006 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsXFB

20029 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachXFPA

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16009 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesXFB

16007 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

16004 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonXFB

16002 Skylar, Shetland Sheepdog, Janyes LemonsXFB

16001 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

16013 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsXFPA

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesXFB

12009 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessXFB

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs
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8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8003 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

8013 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberXFPA

8012 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFPB
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